aLe National treasury
~E Department:
“ Nationa! Treasury
W REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Privale Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 - Tel: (+27 12) 315 5111
Enquiries: Kobie Claassen Tel: (012) 315 5382 Fax: (012} 315 5058 Email: kobie.claassen@ireasury.qov.za

AMENDMENT 1

CONTRACT RT64-2017: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLOTHING TO THE
STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2017 TO 31 MARCH 2018

Please note that the following departments will participate on the above-mentioned

contract with immediate effect:

e Passenger Rail Agency of South Africa (PRASA)
Contact person: |.ebogang Ramokgopa Cell: 071 892 4282,

E-mail: ramokgopa@prasa.com

¢ Department of Home Affairs
Contact persons: Mncedisi Ndlovu, Tel: 012 406 4544, Cell: 083 700 9351
E-mail: Mncedisi.ndlovu@dha.gov.za
Nolwandle Qaba, Tel: 012 406 4524, Cell: 072 292 7978,

E-mail: Nolwandle.qaba@dha.gov.za =

o Eastern Cape Department of Health
Contact person: AK Munilal, Tel: 018 384 8124, Cell: 060 572 9172,
E-mail: ak.munilal@echealth.gov.za

» North West Department of Health
Contact person: B Redlinghys, Tel: 018 384 8124, Cell: 082 335 6034,
E-mail: bredlinghys@nwpg.gov.za

11



s Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
Contact person: Nonhlanzeko N Mthembu, Tel: 012 319 6133, Cell: 083 891 4795,

E-mail: nonhlanzekoM@daff.gov.za

PATIN TRADING 12 CC
Kindly note that Pating Trading 12 cc has closed down and no further manufacturing
will be done. Departments need to follow internal procurement procedures to obtain

the goods required.

The RT64-2017 Contract Circular: Amendment 1 will be updated accordingly on the National
Treasury's website, http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default. aspx

N NIEKERK
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: Zc!F-0b-2%
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